I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPORT
MONDAY OCTOBER 16, 1995 - 0530 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |

Current Situation: Good progress was nmade in neeting contai nnent objectives
for large fires in South Zone with mnor initial attack activity occurring in
the region.

SOUTH ZONE CALI FORNI A LARGE FI RES:

BLUFF, Ri verside Ranger Unit, California State. A State Type | Team
(Sunderl and) is assigned. The fire is actively burning out several drainages
with some hot spots along the northern control lines. Estimated contai nment
and the denobilization of surplus resources are planned for today.

WARNER, San Di ego Ranger Unit, California State. A State Type | Team (Benson)
is assigned. The fire is 100% contained and will be turned over to local units
t oday.

INCIDENT  |UNIT|ST|  SIZE| %]| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST | EST |

NAVE | | |[CTNN CTN |PERS | | | | LOST | LOSS| COST |
BLUFF | RRU CA| 1,600] 60|10/16|1,415| 47117 8 2| 250K| 1.2M
WARNER | MU CAl 2,388/100] --- | 408] 22| 33| 3| 3| 0] 849K

QUTLOOK: A Pacific cold front will sweep into the Northwest and the Northern
Rockies today. This will bring breezy and cloudy weather into this area with a

chance of light showers, nainly over higher terrain. An onshore flow wll
develop along the entire Pacific coast. Sunny and dry weather will continue
for the desert Southwest, G eat Basin, and Central and Southern Rockies. Hi gh

tenmperatures wll be in the 60°s and 70's in the northwestern tier of the U S
California and the desert Southwest will have highs in the 80's and 90's with
readings near 100 in sone areas. Fire activity should be noderate in
California with other areas having mninmal activity.

FI RES: Yesterday

AREA

ALASKA
NORTHWEST
CA- NORTHERN
CA- SOUTHERN
NORTHERN

| FWs
I
I
I
I
GB- EASTERN |
I
I
I
I
I
I

NPS | STATES

I
I
I
24]
19 4
I

1

GB- WVESTERN
SQUTHWEST
ROCKY MIN
EASTERN
SOUTHERN

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
USA |

1 43



ACRES BURNED: VYest erday

AREA | BIA | BLM| FW5 | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA I I I I I I I *|
NORTHWEST | I I I I I I *|
CA- NORTHERN | 4| | | o] 5] | 9
CA- SOUTHERN | | | | | 14| 17| 31
NORTHERN I I I I I I I *
GB- EASTERN | I I I I I I *|
GB- VESTERN | I I I I I I *|
SOQUTHVEST | I I I I I I *|
ROCKY MIN | I I I I I I *
EASTERN I I I I I I I *
SCQUTHERN I I I I I I I *|
USA | 4| | | 0] 19| 17| 40|
* No report.
RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources
RESOURCE | CREWS | ENG NES | HELICPTR | AIRTANKER | OVERHEAD
| FED| NON|] FED] NON] FED | NON| FED| NON| FED | NON
ALASKA * I I I I I I I I I
NORTHWEST  * | I I I I I I I I I
CA- NORTHERN | I | 2| I 1] I I I I
CA- SOUTHERN | 18] 46] 38| 100] 10| 2| 4| 2| 21| 162
NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I
GB- EASTERN * | I I I I I I I I I
GB- VESTERN * | I I I I I I I I I
SOQUTHVEST  * | I I I I I I I I I
ROCKY MIN  * | I I I I I I I I I
EASTERN * I I I I I I I I I
SQUTHERN  * | I I I I I I I I I
USA | 18] 46| 40| 100| 11| 2| 4| 2| 21| 162
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES
NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES
* No report.
FIRES: Year to date
AREA | BIA|] BLM| FW | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 2| 23| 17| 4] 332] 6| 384|
NORTHWEST | 214 339 2| 36| 1,781 1,098] 3,470]|
CA- NORTHERN | 122] 35| | 47| 1, 993| 629| 2,826
CA- SOUTHERN | 10| 209] | 26| 2,952| 659| 3,856
NORTHERN | 231 74| 6| 25| 429| 642| 1,407
GB- EASTERN | 28| 585| | 19| 439| 877 1,948
GB- VESTERN | | 380 | | 76| 113] 569|
SOUTHWEST | 1, 824 353 15] 169| 1,392| 2,056] 5,809]
ROCKY MIN | 518] 530| 1] 68| 770| 391 2,278
EASTERN |  343] | | 94| 14, 309| 604| 15, 350|
SOUTHERN | 10| | 58| 93| 31,822| 1,088] 33,071
USA | 3,302| 2,528 99| 581| 56, 295| 8,163| 70, 968|



ACRES BURNED:

AREA | BIA | BLM |
ALASKA | 90| 19, 414
NORTHVEST | 619| 44, 997
CA- NORTHERN | 69| 2, 840
CA- SOUTHERN | 621] 70, 075
NORTHERN | 8,472 5,847
GB- EASTERN | 258| 369, 616
GB- VESTERN | | 97, 647]
SOUTHWEST | 55,023 70, 655]
ROCKY MIN | 6,515 8, 763
EASTERN | 5,322 |
SOUTHERN | 11] |
USA | 77,000| 689, 854

Year to date

FWs |  NPS |
3,930/ 1,595
2, 700] 21|

| 576|

| 6,068

533| 15|

| 212|

I

1,107| 13, 368]
1| 214|

| 1,547

11, 836| 11, 938|

20, 107| 35, 554]

STATES |
19, 065|
7, 120
10, 535|
114, 663|
3, 310|
60, 004|
3, 126|
76, 372
2, 568
174, 068|
258, 288|
729, 119|

CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

PROVI NCES |
BRI TISH COLUMBIA |
YUKON TERRI TORY |
ALBERTA |
NORTHWEST TERRI TORY |
SASKATCHEWAN |
MANI TOBA |
ONTARI O |
QUEBEC |
NEWFOUNDLAND |
NEW BRUNSW CK |
NOVA SCOTI A |
PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND|
NATI ONAL PARKS |
TOTALS |

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.

YESTERDAY

I
*|
*|
*|
*|
*|
*|
*|
*|
*|
*

*

3
*|
*|

USFS |
1]
6, 613
3, 157|
16, 529|
1, 939
8, 724|
11, 969|
89, 305]
9, 427|
18, 209|
33, 701]
199, 574| 1,

YEAR TO DATE |

1, 331]
147|
728|
207|
632|
633|

2, 034

1, 219
102]
502]
386|

20|
56|

7, 997|

49, 424|
259, 748|
339, 332

2, 726, 858]
1, 584, 099|
809, 726
616, 607|
696, 909|
843|

400|

396|

31|

8, 730|
7,092, 743]

---*** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***- - -

TOTAL |
44, 095|
62, 070
17, 177|
207, 956|
20, 116]
438, 814
112, 742|
305, 830
27, 488
199, 146|
315, 774
751, 208|



