

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT
 MONDAY OCTOBER 16, 1995 - 0530 MDT
 NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL I

Current Situation: Good progress was made in meeting containment objectives for large fires in South Zone with minor initial attack activity occurring in the region.

SOUTH ZONE CALIFORNIA LARGE FIRES:

BLUFF, Riverside Ranger Unit, California State. A State Type I Team (Sunderland) is assigned. The fire is actively burning out several drainages with some hot spots along the northern control lines. Estimated containment and the demobilization of surplus resources are planned for today.

WARNER, San Diego Ranger Unit, California State. A State Type I Team (Benson) is assigned. The fire is 100% contained and will be turned over to local units today.

INCIDENT NAME	UNIT	ST	SIZE CTN	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTAL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRUC	EST LOST	EST LOSS	COST
BLUFF	RRU	CA	1,600	60	10/16	1,415	47	117	8	2	250K	1.2M	
WARNER	MVU	CA	2,388	100	---	408	22	33	3	3	0	849K	

OUTLOOK: A Pacific cold front will sweep into the Northwest and the Northern Rockies today. This will bring breezy and cloudy weather into this area with a chance of light showers, mainly over higher terrain. An onshore flow will develop along the entire Pacific coast. Sunny and dry weather will continue for the desert Southwest, Great Basin, and Central and Southern Rockies. High temperatures will be in the 60's and 70's in the northwestern tier of the U.S. California and the desert Southwest will have highs in the 80's and 90's with readings near 100 in some areas. Fire activity should be moderate in California with other areas having minimal activity.

FIRE: Yesterday

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA							*
NORTHWEST							*
CA-NORTHERN	2			1	24		27
CA-SOUTHERN					19	4	23
NORTHERN							*
GB-EASTERN							*
GB-WESTERN							*
SOUTHWEST							*
ROCKY MTN							*
EASTERN							*
SOUTHERN							*
USA	2			1	43	4	50

* No report.

ACRES BURNED: Yesterday

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA							*
NORTHWEST							*
CA-NORTHERN	4			0	5		9
CA-SOUTHERN					14	17	31
NORTHERN							*
GB-EASTERN							*
GB-WESTERN							*
SOUTHWEST							*
ROCKY MTN							*
EASTERN							*
SOUTHERN							*
USA	4			0	19	17	40

* No report.

RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources

RESOURCE	CREWS		ENGINES		HELICPTR		AIRTANKER		OVERHEAD	
	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON	FED	NON
ALASKA *										
NORTHWEST *										
CA-NORTHERN			2		1					
CA-SOUTHERN	18	46	38	100	10	2	4	2	21	162
NORTHERN *										
GB-EASTERN *										
GB-WESTERN *										
SOUTHWEST *										
ROCKY MTN *										
EASTERN *										
SOUTHERN *										
USA	18	46	40	100	11	2	4	2	21	162

FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES

NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES

* No report.

FIRE: Year to date

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	2	23	17	4	332	6	384
NORTHWEST	214	339	2	36	1,781	1,098	3,470
CA-NORTHERN	122	35		47	1,993	629	2,826
CA-SOUTHERN	10	209		26	2,952	659	3,856
NORTHERN	231	74	6	25	429	642	1,407
GB-EASTERN	28	585		19	439	877	1,948
GB-WESTERN		380			76	113	569
SOUTHWEST	1,824	353	15	169	1,392	2,056	5,809
ROCKY MTN	518	530	1	68	770	391	2,278
EASTERN	343			94	14,309	604	15,350
SOUTHERN	10			58	93	31,822	1,088
USA	3,302	2,528	99	581	56,295	8,163	70,968

ACRES BURNED: Year to date

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	STATES	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	90	19,414	3,930	1,595	19,065	1	44,095
NORTHWEST	619	44,997	2,700	21	7,120	6,613	62,070
CA-NORTHERN	69	2,840		576	10,535	3,157	17,177
CA-SOUTHERN	621	70,075		6,068	114,663	16,529	207,956
NORTHERN	8,472	5,847	533	15	3,310	1,939	20,116
GB-EASTERN	258	369,616		212	60,004	8,724	438,814
GB-WESTERN		97,647			3,126	11,969	112,742
SOUTHWEST	55,023	70,655	1,107	13,368	76,372	89,305	305,830
ROCKY MTN	6,515	8,763	1	214	2,568	9,427	27,488
EASTERN	5,322			1,547	174,068	18,209	199,146
SOUTHERN	11		11,836	11,938	258,288	33,701	315,774
USA	77,000	689,854	20,107	35,554	729,119	199,574	1,751,208

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES

PROVINCES	YESTERDAY	YEAR TO DATE
BRITISH COLUMBIA	*	1,331 49,424
YUKON TERRITORY	*	147 259,748
ALBERTA	*	728 339,332
NORTHWEST TERRITORY	*	207 2,726,858
SASKATCHEWAN	*	632 1,584,099
MANITOBA	*	633 809,726
ONTARIO	*	2,034 616,607
QUEBEC	*	1,219 696,909
NEWFOUNDLAND	*	102 843
NEW BRUNSWICK	*	502 400
NOVA SCOTIA	*	386 396
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	*	20 31
NATIONAL PARKS	*	56 8,730
TOTALS	*	7,997 7,092,743

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.

---*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***---